## SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

## POWERS OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

The Solano County Board of Education may:

- I. Adopt and use an official seal in the authentication of its acts. (Education Code [E.C.] § 1041)
- II. Have such printing done as may be necessary. (E.C. § 1041)
- III. Adopt rules and regulations governing the administration of the Office of the Solano County Superintendent of Schools. (E.C. § 1042)
- IV. Secure copyrights, in the name of the Board, to all copyrightable works developed by the Board, and royalties or revenue from such copyrights are to be for the benefit of the Board securing such copyrights. (E.C. § 1045)
- V. Subscribe for membership in, or otherwise become a member of, any state or local organization of governing boards of school districts or members thereof, or of county boards of education or members thereof, or both, which has for its primary purpose the promotion of advancement of public education and the betterment of educational opportunities for the children of the state. (E.C. § 1095)
- VI. In the name by which the board of education is designated, acquire, lease, lease-purchase, hold and convey real property for the purpose of housing the offices and the services of the County Superintendent of Schools. (E.C. § 1042(c))
- VII. Maintain one or more community schools. (E.C. § 1980)
- VIII. The County Superintendent shall notify the members of the County Board when there is an opening on their administrative staff. Consequently, members of the County Board may wish to participate in the screening process for employment of same.
  - A. Prior to a press release announcing the awarding of a position, the County Board is to be informed regarding the name of such individual.
- IX. Name a school facility or any part thereof. (See Board Policy #9000.32)